
Pos 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

GTS4 

1 

2 

Spec Z 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

416 

87 

43 

86 

15 

83 

4 

94 

363 

36 

271 

43 

206 

986 

16 

56 

189 

20 

411 

99 

27 

10 

31 

76 

1 

Name 

Steve Dunn 

Grant Lipsky 

Doug Young 

John Scheier 

Bruce Betts 

Scott Durham 

Rafer Chambers 

Mike Elliott 

Joshua Brauer 

Mike Sefcovic 

Justin Wilson 

Doug Young 

Jeannine Horan 

Cecil Morris 

Ben Snyder 

Dan Goodman 

Eric Anderson 

Sean Soulvie 

Jim Mckendree 

Robert Ames 

Peter Atwater 

Ashley Burt 

Pete Norman 

Salil Shukla 

Kevin Maxwell 

Class 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS4 

GTS4 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.662 

9.307 

9.825 

8 Laps 

19.177 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.343 

14.068 

17.829 

35.405 

7 Laps 

0.702 

3.993 

1:45.255 

Total Tm 

18:09.035 

18:09.697 

18:18.342 

18:18.860 

8:12.471 

18:28.212 

16:37.993 

16:49.336 

16:50.506 

16:55.620 

17:34.386 

17:40.084 

17:41.263 

17:59.313 

17:20.881 

17:21.224 

17:34.949 

17:38.710 

17:56.286 

16:37.890 

6:32.407 

16:58.482 

16:59.184 

17:02.475 

18:43.737 

Best Tm 

2:00.291 

2:00.085 

2:01.655 

2:01.225 

2:02.491 

2:00.932 

2:05.515 

2:04.985 

2:05.401 

2:08.620 

2:10.633 

2:10.199 

2:12.153 

1:56.878 

1:56.805 

1:59.000 

1:58.916 

2:01.292 

1:52.390 

4:18.744 

2:02.676 

2:03.284 

2:02.801 

2:14.917 

Best Speed 

76.315 

76.446 

75.459 

75.727 

- 

74.944 

75.910 

73.139 

73.449 

73.205 

71.373 

70.273 

70.507 

69.465 

78.543 

78.593 

77.143 

77.197 

75.685 

81.680 

35.479 

74.831 

74.462 

74.755 

68.042 

In Lap 

3 

3 

5 

6 

0 

8 

6 

6 

6 

3 

1 

5 

3 

1 

6 

1 

1 

6 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bruce Betts position manually updated based on video. 

Printed: 8/3/2018 7:50:18 PM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

42.991 

Avg. Speed 

73.595 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.390 

Best Speed 

81.680 

Best Lap by 

99 - Robert Ames 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Lightning 

Race #4 

Race started at 14:19:14 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 

7/29/2018 02:05 PM 


